LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL - SUPPLIER PAYMENTS OVER £500 September 2025

gﬁn\EAENT DEPARTMENT SUPPLIER NAME PAY GROUP ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION [NET AMOUNT
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ABA Connected Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £3,247.24
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Affinity Learning Partnership T/A Granville Academ|TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £19,364.00
01-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BDW Trading Ltd T/A David Wilson Homes East MiTRADE SUPPLIER [9722-Creditor Balances £15,364.02
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BRADGATE PRESCHOOL&&EYRSEXMTO0090 GENERAL 4908-Grants £8,058.96
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BRADGATE PRESCHOOL&&EYRSEXMTO0090 GENERAL 4908-Grants £18,010.08
01-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Braunstone Town Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH2321-Rent & Room Hire £1,471.00
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Charnwood Arts Therapy Service Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £823.50
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDCARE COMPANY HOLDINGS LTD T/A ST GEORGENERAL 4908-Grants £9,708.97
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDCARE COMPANY HOLDINGS LTD T/A ST GEORGENERAL 4908-Grants £24,997.25
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDCARE COMPANY HOLDINGS LTD T/A ST GEORGENERAL 4908-Grants £13,571.38
01-SEP-2025{Adults & CommunifCity & Guilds TRADE SUPPLIER |4912-Educational Bodies £854.00
01-SEP-2025|Adults & Communil{City & Guilds TRADE SUPPLIER |4912-Educational Bodies £1,159.00
01-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{City & Guilds TRADE SUPPLIER |4912-Educational Bodies £884.50
01-SEP-2025|Adults & CommunilCity & Guilds TRADE SUPPLIER |4912-Educational Bodies £518.50
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £1,310.40
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Compass Childrens Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,428.66
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,066.43
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,394.50
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,024.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,196.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £2,268.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,125.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £750.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £2,500.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,840.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,640.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £672.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,000.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £562.50
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,125.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £552.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £700.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £736.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £500.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,700.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £937.50
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,000.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £500.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £552.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £672.00




01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,146.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £736.00
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £1,250.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £736.00
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £3,640.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £2,208.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £625.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,780.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £690.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £750.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £1,840.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £672.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £500.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,024.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £750.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Daystar Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £2,500.00
01-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiDesford Band TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £800.00
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Duncan Dearden Agricultural Contractor TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £2,545.76
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Duston Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £500.00
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Duston Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £525.00
01-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Freight Transport Association NON TRADE 1703-Training Expenses £1,219.50
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Gap Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,062.60
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GINGERBREAD COTTAGE PLAYGROUP&&EYRS1342|GENERAL 4908-Grants £18,532.80
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £6,534.00
01-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|HM Revenue & Customs 1 TRADE SUPPLIER |9721-Creditors Control £655.20
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspirations Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,357.14
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspirations Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,357.14
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) KIDSPACE PRE-SCHOOL&&EYRS2741530 GENERAL 4908-Grants £2,850.12
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) KIDSPACE PRE-SCHOOL&&EYRS2741530 GENERAL 4908-Grants £9,538.85
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) KIDSPACE PRE-SCHOOL&&EYRS2741530 GENERAL 4908-Grants £5,142.89
01-SEP-2025]|Schools Revenue C{LCC Barwell Cl School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £25,000.00
01-SEP-2025([Schools Revenue C{LCC Burbage Sketchley Hill CP School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £70,000.00
01-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|LCC Customer Direct Payments A/C OTHER LOCAL AUTH9668-Cash - Floats £2,967.15
01-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|LCC Customer Rep Direct Payments A/C OTHER LOCAL AUT9668-Cash - Floats £2,687.90
01-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|LCC Customer Rep Direct Payments A/C OTHER LOCAL AUTH9668-Cash - Floats £3,220.97
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE COSSINGTON RD LTD&&EYRS2747619 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £22,533.98
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) LIME TREE COSSINGTON RD LTD&&EYRS2747619 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £23,233.39
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE COSSINGTON RD LTD&&EYRS2747619 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £37,081.80
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE DAY NURSERY SILEBY&&EYRS1791 GENERAL 4908-Grants £36,057.64
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE DAY NURSERY SILEBY&&EYRS1791 GENERAL 4908-Grants £28,841.90
01-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) LIME TREE DAY NURSERY SILEBY&&EYRS1791 GENERAL 4908-Grants £19,435.68




01-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]New Street Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4506-Consultants £1,850.00
01-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]New Street Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4506-Consultants £1,200.00
01-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]New Street Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4506-Consultants £1,850.00
01-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]New Street Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4506-Consultants £800.00
01-SEP-2025]Public Health (P) |NHS Leicester Leicestershire & Rutland ICB TRADE SUPPLIER |5221-Public Bodies Health £34,218.11
01-SEP-2025]|Public Health (P) |NHS Leicester Leicestershire & Rutland ICB TRADE SUPPLIER |5221-Public Bodies Health £39,478.78
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £1,188.00
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £952.00
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cos £14,709.87
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £15,772.05
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £2,016.00
01-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3122-Parent Contract (no £825.00
01-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9728-Control Accounts (C]| £258,579.51
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,220.70
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SMILES DAY NURSERY&&EYRS539775 GENERAL 4908-Grants £41,054.85
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SMILES DAY NURSERY&&EYRS539775 GENERAL 4908-Grants £28,823.76
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SMILES DAY NURSERY&&EYRS539775 GENERAL 4908-Grants £22,800.96
01-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Whiting Landscape Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,386.30
01-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Young People First Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,454.33
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|24x7 Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £772.02
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|24x7 Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,683.72
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Abbey Cars TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,755.00
02-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food Servi{TRADE SUPPLIER [4504-Provisions Purchase| £21,418.89
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|ASA Transport Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,712.10
02-SEP-2025|Environment & TralASA Transport Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,508.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Blands (Rutland) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £3,827.88
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £733.40
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,602.30
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £849.20
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,554.10
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Compass Childrens Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £11,383.51
02-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourc{ CSM Leicester TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £2,450.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & TralFARRUKH TAXIS LTD NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £2,915.70
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|First4airport TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,822.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|First4airport TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £936.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|First4airport TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,723.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Flourish With Phoenix CIC NON TRADE 5429-Community/Domici £12,672.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Flourish With Phoenix CIC NON TRADE 5429-Community/Domici £609.12
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Flourish With Phoenix CIC NON TRADE 5429-Community/Domici £507.60
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £620.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £620.00




02-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcHatherley Commercial Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £541.56
02-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdHatherley Commercial Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £607.70
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Kisimul Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £9,762.19
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Kisimul Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £16,595.72
02-SEP-2025(Public Health (P) |Latham House Medical Practice NON TRADE 5447-General Practioners| £4,495.00
02-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|LCC CHILDREN'S AND FAMILY SERVICE OTHER LOCAL AUTH9668-Cash - Floats £1,010.16
02-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|LCC CHILDREN'S AND FAMILY SERVICE OTHER LOCAL AUTK9668-Cash - Floats £1,000.00
02-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|LCC Customer Rep Direct Payments A/C OTHER LOCAL AUTH9668-Cash - Floats £958.86
02-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|LCC Customer Rep Direct Payments A/C OTHER LOCAL AUTK9668-Cash - Floats £2,123.76
02-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{LCC Wigston Menphys Nursery School NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £20,000.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tral|lLeicester Tree Care TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £700.00
02-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{liberty HSC Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £4,500.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LS EDUCATION T/A LITTLE STARS DAY NURSERY @ 1EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £45,201.02
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LS EDUCATION T/A LITTLE STARS DAY NURSERY @ 1EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £71,756.23
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LS EDUCATION T/A LITTLE STARS DAY NURSERY @ 1EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £46,790.02
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|M&M Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,949.50
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|M&M Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,392.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|M&M Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,520.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|M&M Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £864.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Master Cabs Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £4,246.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Master Cabs Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £688.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Master Cabs Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,526.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Master Cabs Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £938.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Master Cabs Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,294.00
02-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|MJ Dexter Plant Hire SUBCONTRACTOR |9729-Suspense (Current U £1,040.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £799.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) OASIS FAMILY CENTRE&&EYRSEY546134 EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £20,243.52
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) OASIS FAMILY CENTRE&&EYRSEY546134 EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £9,828.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,930.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Peterborough City Council NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £42,127.33
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Peterborough City Council NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £42,127.33
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Platform Up Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £800.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,200.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £660.00
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,805.25
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,979.08
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,821.56
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £644.99
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,821.56
02-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £693.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00




02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
02-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £880.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ¢ £637.20
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,424.52
02-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,424.52
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £2,719.40
02-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £2,719.40
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £655.20
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £1,324.35
02-SEP-2025]|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £658.00
02-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 4508-Medical Fees & Tred £2,090.80
02-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |4508-Medical Fees & Tred £2,447.75
02-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £20,820.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £968.82
02-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £968.82
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,630.02
02-SEP-2025|Environment & TralTarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £35,757.01
02-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) [Turning Point Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5314-Voluntary Associatiq £343,630.42
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,547.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,174.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,059.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £528.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £528.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,768.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,778.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £999.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,560.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,404.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £891.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £752.50
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £972.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £936.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,104.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £896.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,229.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,012.50
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £804.00
02-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £532.00
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) WARREN HILLS DAY NURSERY&&EYRS1650 EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £10,810.80
02-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) WARREN HILLS DAY NURSERY&&EYRS1650 EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £22,096.80




02-SEP-2025]Public Health (P) |Wigston Central Surgery TRADE SUPPLIER |5447-General Practioners| £2,950.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Abbey Cars TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,750.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Acorn Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,714.29
03-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourc ACRC Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £1,295.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Adullam Homes Housing Association Ltd 1 TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,999.20
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Ali Taxis Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £1,041.60
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAli Taxis Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ¢ £1,119.60
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Ali Taxis Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £3,330.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAli Taxis Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ¢ £794.40
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqAltiga Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2105-Reactive Maintenan £4,837.47
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,764.02
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,367.34
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £4,716.34
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,764.02
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,553.34
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £20,050.80
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,764.02
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5428-Minimum Cost Cont £188,751.96
03-SEP-2025(|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Anstey Latimer CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £6,367.66
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Ashby de la Zouch CE Primary School A/C [GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,515.19
03-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost{BA2 LCC Ashby de la Zouch Woodcote CP School AJGENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £2,368.19
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Burbage Sketchley Hill CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £6,187.90
03-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Burton on the Wolds CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,493.50
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Castle Donington St Edwards CE School A/|{GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,353.77
03-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Coalville Warren Hills CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,824.60
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Hallaton Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,595.68
03-SEP-2025(|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Hinckley St Marys CE School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,347.96
03-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Little Bowden CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,260.14
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Loughborough Thorpe Acre Cl School A/C [GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,844.29
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Loughborough Thorpe Acre CJ School A/C|GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £2,200.79
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Menphys Centre Allowances A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,871.25
03-SEP-2025([Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC New Swannington Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,090.68
03-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost{BA2 LCC Quorn St Bartholomews CE Primary School GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £5,343.43
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Sketchley Hill Menphys Nursery A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,481.03
03-SEP-2025({Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Stathern Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £792.47
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Whitwick CE Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £788.02
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Witherley CE Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £567.03
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Woodstone County School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,356.66
03-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Beacon Care & Advice CIC TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £8,434.91
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bleep 360 Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £19,278.00
03-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Bolinda UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4111-Books & Audio Visu £1,049.00




03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Bolinda UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4111-Books & Audio Visu £524.50
03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Bolinda UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4111-Books & Audio Visu £524.50
03-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{Bolinda UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4111-Books & Audio Visu £1,049.00
03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Bolinda UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4111-Books & Audio Visu £996.55
03-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Brindley Lift Truck Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4109-Materials £667.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqBritish Telecommunications Plc TRADE SUPPLIER |4606-IT Telecommunicati £4,382.77
03-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year Sp4BSG Ecology Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £6,460.00
03-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpdBSG Ecology Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £545.00
03-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year Sp4BSG Ecology Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £3,199.46
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdBSG Ecology Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £10,944.50
03-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year Sp4BSG Ecology Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £2,472.50
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) By The Bridge Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5446-Independent Foster| £804.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) By The Bridge Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5446-Independent Foster £3,752.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdCapstone Inspections Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2104-Other Premises exp £774.25
03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Carlton Construction Services SUBCONTRACTOR |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £5,662.00
03-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Cassa Assura Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £14,917.50
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Castle Donington Volunteer Centre TRADE SUPPLIER |5315-Voluntary Associatiq £10,585.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Central Connect Transport Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5428-Minimum Cost Cont £1,664.60
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Charnwood Arts Therapy Service Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £1,071.25
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,650.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralCommbus Project NON TRADE 5315-Voluntary Associatig £7,456.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Community Action Partnership (Leicestershire) TRADE SUPPLIER |5315-Voluntary Associatiq £22,657.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Community Energy South Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £5,627.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Community Hosting and Support CIC TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,118.66
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Derby College TRADE SUPPLIER |5325-External SEN Provid £90,155.99
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £775.96
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & TralEZEC Medical TS NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ¢ £1,112.00
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & TralEZEC Medical TS NON TRADE 3125-Transport External £1,112.00
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & TralEZEC Medical TS NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ¢ £2,277.20
03-SEP-2025]Environment & TralFCC Recycling (UK) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,142.50
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,387.62
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,418.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,741.95
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,741.95
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,764.70
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,764.70
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,741.95
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,764.70
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,657.01
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|First4airport TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,656.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Fleet Factors Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £600.00




03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Fleet Factors Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £56,501.65
03-SEP-2025(Capital - In Year SpdFutures Trust T/A Redmoor Academy TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Costy £427,770.00
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdGeorge Walker Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £522.15
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £620.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdHarlow Bros Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £529.20
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqHigh Fire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £550.00
03-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Hinckley & Bosworth Community Transport NON TRADE 5315-Voluntary Associatiq £12,671.25
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,215.00
03-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4109-Materials £747.50
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £564.30
03-SEP-2025]Environment & TralHolcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,209.60
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,333.80
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourcqlnspired Energy Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,591.37
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJetline Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £968.00
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & TrajJetline Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £837.20
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJetline Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £700.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourc§John OConner Ground Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]2102-R&M Buildings Serv £831.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tral{John Storer Charnwood NON TRADE 5315-Voluntary Associatig £34,725.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdKings Armoured Security Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,514.30
03-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|LCC CHILDREN'S AND FAMILY SERVICE OTHER LOCAL AUT9668-Cash - Floats £4,417.35
03-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|LCC Customer Direct Payments A/C OTHER LOCAL AUTH9668-Cash - Floats £1,541.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE QUORN LTD&&EYRS EY492199 GENERAL 4908-Grants £25,198.99
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE QUORN LTD&&EYRS EY492199 GENERAL 4908-Grants £34,962.84
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIME TREE QUORN LTD&&EYRS EY492199 GENERAL 4908-Grants £20,965.82
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LITTLE GEMS PRE SCHOOL T/A LITTLE GEMS BIRSTAGENERAL 4908-Grants £4,258.80
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LITTLE GEMS PRE SCHOOL T/A LITTLE GEMS BIRSTAGENERAL 4908-Grants £10,026.72
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LJC & TN Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £777.50
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Maplefields Academy OTHER LOCAL AUTK5323-External SEN Provid £34,503.33
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Marlene Reid Centre Community Action TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £616.00
03-SEP-2025]Environment & TralMaster Cabs Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,641.00
03-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year SpdMewies Engineering Consultants Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941G-L&B - Design Fees - £2,182.50
03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Mmeyer Care Consultant Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £2,725.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Murphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3303-Taxi Hire £515.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Murphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3125-Transport External ¢ £1,368.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Murphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3125-Transport External ( £2,835.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralMurphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3125-Transport External £792.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Murphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3125-Transport External ( £1,152.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralMurphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3125-Transport External £648.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Murphys Taxis Ltd FACTOR 3125-Transport External £518.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) National Fostering Agency TRADE SUPPLIER |5446-Independent Foster| £1,714.20
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) National Fostering Agency TRADE SUPPLIER |5446-Independent Foster £1,714.20




03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|New Earth Solutions (West) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5419-Private Contractors £8,556.57
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|New Earth Solutions (West) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5421-Private Contractors £4,979.61
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdNivek Catering Supplies Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2401-Cleaning Materials £556.31
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £980.00
03-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]North West Leicestershire District Council TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £15,575.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,022.70
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £2,562.20
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £917.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £688.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £750.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £831.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P&P Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,775.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P&P Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £3,335.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P&P Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £630.00
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|P&P Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,340.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Peterborough City Council NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £42,127.33
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Peterborough City Council NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £42,127.33
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £539.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £840.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £990.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £616.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £588.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £720.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £738.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £868.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £624.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,188.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,710.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,296.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,548.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £684.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,231.86
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,224.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,033.20
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,016.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,450.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,262.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £540.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £595.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £952.00




03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,116.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £560.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,053.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,733.40
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £800.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,152.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £522.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,190.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £693.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £512.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £784.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,566.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £504.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £720.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £960.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £928.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,296.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,209.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £994.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £969.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,161.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £852.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,106.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £720.00
03-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £918.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £984.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,564.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,516.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,134.00
03-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £756.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,216.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,283.40
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £976.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £864.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £578.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,288.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £590.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £608.00




03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,260.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £672.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,044.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,008.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £720.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,116.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £734.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £560.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £624.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,208.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £764.40
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £812.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £552.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,692.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £762.28
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,188.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £640.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,105.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,641.60
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,052.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £700.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,008.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £960.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £900.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,456.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,224.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,460.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £575.20
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £4,411.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,022.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £896.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,176.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £672.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,350.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £924.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,546.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,136.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,050.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £558.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £882.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,148.00




03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,206.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £768.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £532.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £570.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £992.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,116.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,508.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,772.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £756.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,043.10
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £840.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £812.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £840.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,098.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,296.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,380.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £840.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,072.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £672.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £924.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £756.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £874.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,064.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,242.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,287.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £672.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,618.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,350.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £518.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £534.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,162.80
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £752.00
03-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £928.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £832.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,040.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £990.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,218.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £804.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £756.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £728.00




03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralPremier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £588.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £976.50
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £528.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,632.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £729.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,520.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £624.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £848.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,288.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,064.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £896.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,646.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £728.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £720.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,668.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,110.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,116.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,184.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £964.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,242.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,026.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,278.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Primel Taxis Ltd NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £928.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £815.00
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £1,750.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £520.00
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £2,795.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £1,280.00
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £640.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £785.00
03-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourc§Quadient UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4607-Postal Services £30,000.00
03-SEP-2025]|Adults & Communi{R Soami Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [4508-Medical Fees & Tred £1,110.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ¢ £515.84
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External £1,190.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External £737.91
03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4109-Materials £650.98
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|5445-Adoption Support £3,310.00
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £1,112.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £2,005.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5628-Transfer Payments | £813.99




03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5628-Transfer Payments || £1,333.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|5323-External SEN Provid £1,274.52
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £1,237.50
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £708.40
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £520.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £924.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £888.00
03-SEP-2025]|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,407.51
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5626-Transfer Payments § £760.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £525.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £505.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £3,354.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL&&EYRY{GENERAL 4908-Grants £11,262.24
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Redwood Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £25,685.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|RJK Taxi Service TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,840.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Rutland & District Schools Federation T/A Catmose|TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £45,168.44
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Saymez Cars TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,034.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Saymez Cars TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,674.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Saymez Cars TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,289.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Smart Plus Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £908.04
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Smart Plus Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,142.10
03-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Social Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £509.60
03-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Social Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]1201-Agency Costs £3,400.60
03-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Social Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £2,116.80
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Spinney Hill Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £1,376.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sprint Taxis NON TRADE 3125-Transport External £833.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sprint Taxis NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ¢ £1,350.00
03-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £874.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER 14901-Other Expenditure £874.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £1,357.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £789.41
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £1,610.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £920.00
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Total Care Matters Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £47,798.12
03-SEP-2025(|Balance Sheet Cost|UK Electric Ltd T/A Exterior Lighting Solutions UK L{TRADE SUPPLIER [9631-Inventories - Generd £2,918.90
03-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £612.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,001.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|VG Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,856.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Victoria Cabs TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £630.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Victoria Cabs TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £762.60
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Victoria Cabs TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,404.00




03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Victoria Cabs TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,542.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Victoria Cabs TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £792.00
03-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Warwickshire County Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH5411-Private Contractors £2,069.04
03-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Warwickshire Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,142.90
03-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourc§ Weightmans LLP TRADE SUPPLIER |4905-Legal Expenses £1,368.00
03-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) |Welby Practice TRADE SUPPLIER |5447-General Practioners £3,898.65
03-SEP-2025]|Public Health (P) |Welby Practice TRADE SUPPLIER |5447-General Practioners| £781.20
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Wilsons Coaches TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,592.50
03-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Wilsons Coaches TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £3,440.00
03-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Wilsons Coaches TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,320.00
04-SEP-2025{Corporate Resourcqd AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food Servi{TRADE SUPPLIER [4504-Provisions Purchase] £1,035.30
04-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food Servi{TRADE SUPPLIER [4504-Provisions Purchase| £585.75
04-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Aldercar High School TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £7,856.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Allroads Asphalt Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,781.64
04-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAllroads Asphalt Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,477.05
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Allroads Asphalt Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,477.05
04-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAllroads Asphalt Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,781.64
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Allroads Asphalt Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,781.64
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ASD Learning (Midlands) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid{ £280,997.70
04-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Association of Adult Education & Training Organisa TRADE SUPPLIER [4507-Specialists £1,180.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,862.75
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,862.75
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,862.75
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,862.75
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,862.75
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,567.34
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,560.01
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £940.41
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,567.34
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18




04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,239.18
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Baca Charity TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,567.34
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Back Care Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £1,536.68
04-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{Back Care Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1712-Occupational Health £533.94
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bleep 360 Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £1,144.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bleep 360 Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £546.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bleep 360 Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £546.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £46,811.95
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £42,391.04
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £37,359.92
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,208.56
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,208.56
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £25,693.42
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,208.56
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,208.56
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £25,696.21
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £32,638.44
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £25,693.15
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £47,269.64
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bluefront Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,878.66
04-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year SpqBritcon UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941G-L&B - Design Fees -| £1,054,139.59
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Central Construction Services Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirdg £1,760.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £22,875.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £1,620.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £11,712.92
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £10,621.92
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £32,116.67
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £29,760.58
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5428-Minimum Cost Conf] £20,014.56
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £7,935.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £4,037.40
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £800.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £15,937.83
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £16,195.83
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £5,448.42
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £16,518.33




04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5428-Minimum Cost Conf £22,832.08
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cof{ £13,784.42
04-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|Certas Energy UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9634-Inventories - LHD FU £5,538.78
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Chipside Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4907-Bank Charges £628.25
04-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Chipside Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4907-Bank Charges £1,180.13
04-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4912-Educational Bodies £1,574.65
04-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Direct Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,087.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Diversity Social Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £4,275.00
04-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Diversity Social Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £1,068.75
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Diversity Social Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,325.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £1,896.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £1,696.00
04-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,749.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £620.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £7,974.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £1,696.00
04-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourc§Hatherley Commercial Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £599.43
04-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|HM Revenue & Customs 1 TRADE SUPPLIER |9721-Creditors Control £636.90
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,015.28
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostet £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,196.04
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,213.71
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,196.04
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,425.13
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,195.73
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,196.04
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Horizon Supported Accommodation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,883.62




04-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{lncube Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4101-Furniture £1,210.00
04-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpqJR Allen & Sons Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |941D-L&B - Building Costj £3,983.81
04-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqJR Allen & Sons Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2106-Reactive Maint Buil £550.99
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqJR Allen & Sons Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2112-Programmed Work £2,178.92
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|KGN Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,383.30
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|KGN Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,026.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Labwaste Ltd T/A Tradebe TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £550.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Labwaste Ltd T/A Tradebe TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,380.00
04-SEP-2025{Schools Revenue C{LCC Breedon On The Hill St Hardulphs School A/C [NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £20,000.00
04-SEP-2025(Schools Revenue C{LCC Coalville Belvoir Dale County School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £15,000.00
04-SEP-2025{Schools Revenue C{LCC Shepshed St Botolphs CE Primary School A/C [OTHER LOCAL AUT{9667-Cash - School Allow £30,000.00
04-SEP-2025|Adults & Communif{Leicester City Council TRADE SUPPLIER |5213-Payments to Leic Ci{ £237,292.47
04-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Lutterworth Volunteer Centre Ltd NON TRADE 5315-Voluntary Associatiq £15,117.50
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Marlene Reid Centre Community Action TRADE SUPPLIER |5315-Voluntary Associatiq £18,980.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Marlene Reid Centre Community Action TRADE SUPPLIER |5315-Voluntary Associatiq £18,980.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Melton Learning Hub TRADE SUPPLIER |5315-Voluntary Associatiq £11,171.25
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdMidland Foods Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4504-Provisions Purchase) £641.51
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,027.69
04-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]New Street Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4506-Consultants £800.00
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdNivek Catering Supplies Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2401-Cleaning Materials £529.64
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,003.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £741.30
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,976.60
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £602.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £900.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £970.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £552.30
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £980.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £567.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £871.20
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,431.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £899.10
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £792.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £595.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,120.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,440.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,341.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £980.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £749.50




04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £938.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £980.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,260.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £791.82
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £882.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,044.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £788.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £770.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,110.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £945.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £595.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £532.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,904.40
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,103.30
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £696.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,170.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,062.50
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £564.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,493.28
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,224.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,450.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £952.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,260.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,020.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,960.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £528.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,404.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £795.20
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{NMI Taxi Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,340.00
04-SEP-2025(Chief Executives (PJNo 5 Chambers Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £750.00
04-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]JNo 5 Chambers Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,000.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £936.96
04-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Paul S Winson Coaches Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £8,264.50
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra[Paul S Winson Coaches Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,610.55
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,361.18
04-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Premier Mobility UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £5,338.00
04-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Premier Mobility UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £982.00
04-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Premier Mobility UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £1,882.00
04-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,512.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £576.00




04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £624.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £760.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £624.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £532.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £768.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £744.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £4,200.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,152.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,260.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £772.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Private Educare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid{ £105,840.58
04-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £1,045.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £792.12
04-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £831.12
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ¢ £839.92
04-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External ( £715.00
04-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) |REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 4507-Specialists £500.00
04-SEP-2025]Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £967.68
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £690.00
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqRoar B2B Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [1703-Training Expenses £598.00
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqRoar B2B Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1703-Training Expenses £693.00
04-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year Sp{Robert Smyth Academy T/A Tudor Grange Academ|TRADE SUPPLIER [941D-L&B - Building Costy £559,427.37
04-SEP-2025]Environment & TrajRobinsons Coach Travel TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £948.00
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqdRoyal Mail Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4607-Postal Services £5,475.00
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Royal School For The Deaf Derby NON TRADE 5429-Community/Domici £979.52
04-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Scalliwags NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £960.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Shepshed Special Community Bus Management ColTRADE SUPPLIER [5315-Voluntary Associatiq £4,918.75
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|SLB Roads Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £4,196.42
04-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqStor a File Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4532-Other Services £6,307.65
04-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Suez Recycling & Recovery UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £7,583.60
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Synergy Recycling TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £738.00
04-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Syston & District Volunteer Centre NON TRADE 5315-Voluntary Associatid £9,327.50
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|T&G Services Leicestershire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £862.90
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|T&G Services Leicestershire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £905.42
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External ( £2,100.00
04-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £526.83
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External ( £559.86
04-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £882.00
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £587.86
04-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £1,215.62
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £1,287.54




04-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External ¢ £1,212.50
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £659.85
04-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Take Me (Group) Ltd T/A ADT Taxis FACTOR 3125-Transport External £611.82
04-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Tradebe Healthcare National Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £7,382.47
04-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Voluntary Action South Leicestershire NON TRADE 5315-Voluntary Associatidg £11,791.25
05-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P)36 Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £7,925.00
05-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P)36 Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £3,400.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAl 63 Mercia Taxi TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,330.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Al 63 Mercia Taxi TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £575.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ABSOLUTE CARE AGENCY&&ISHC2620 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £16,673.26
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ABUNDANT CARE LIMITED&&ISHC6217 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £752.29
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdAccenture (UK) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £23,820.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Acorn Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £7,583.33
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Adullam Homes Housing Association Ltd 1 TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostet £1,942.20
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food Servi{TRADE SUPPLIER [4109-Materials £502.54
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Age Uk Leicestershire & Rutland Home Help Ltd  |TRADE SUPPLIER [2102-R&M Buildings Serv £1,604.07
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{AGE UK LEICESTERSHIRE AND RUTLAND&&CLCD33]CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £2,171.70
05-SEP-2025|Adults & CommunilAIM Qualifications & Assessment Group TRADE SUPPLIER |4522-Course Fees £750.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqAlexander Mann Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]1201-Agency Costs £2,708.10
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ALLIANCE SC LTD&&ISHC6700 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £972.90
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommunijAlpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommunijAlpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,120.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Alpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,040.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommunijAlpha Housing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,200.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{AMICARE DOMICILIRY CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC2AHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £6,941.18
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Animal Care Services Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4509-Client Personal Nee £1,160.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Animal Care Services Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4509-Client Personal Nee £650.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Animal Care Services Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4509-Client Personal Nee £1,022.50
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Animal Care Services Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4509-Client Personal Nee £1,727.72
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Animal Care Services Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4509-Client Personal Nee £567.50
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAR Parrish Plant Hire SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,598.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|AR Parrish Plant Hire SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,193.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAR Parrish Plant Hire SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £2,849.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Futures Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £800.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostet £5,482.04




05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,599.90
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]Arcus Global Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4602-IT Services £2,850.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{Armson Electrical Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £1,014.65
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £3,504.00
05-SEP-2025[Environment & TralArriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cos £3,295.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralArriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cof{ £5,124.00
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cos £1,801.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £10,092.00
05-SEP-2025[{Adults & Communi{ASHRAY CARE SERVICES LTD T/A SURECARE LEICESTHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £3,670.74
05-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd Ashwell Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £589.00
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcAshwell Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £703.18
05-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd Ashwell Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £751.00
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcAshwell Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £1,626.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{B24 HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD&&ISHC7002 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £7,636.84
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|BA Travels (Leic) Ltd NON TRADE 3125-Transport External £1,025.50
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Anstey Latimer CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,474.56
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Ashby de la Zouch CE Primary School A/C [GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,122.36
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost{BA2 LCC Ashby de la Zouch Woodcote CP School AJGENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,402.04
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Blaby Thistly Meadow CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,606.61
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost{|BA2 LCC Breedon on The Hill St Hardulphs School AGENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £663.45
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Burbage Sketchley Hill CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £5,291.60
05-SEP-2025(|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Burton on the Wolds CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £2,157.23
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Castle Donington St Edwards CE School A/|{GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,783.40
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Coalville Warren Hills CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,904.06
05-SEP-2025(|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Kegworth CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £980.61
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Little Bowden CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £2,397.79
05-SEP-2025({Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Long Clawson CE School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,296.17
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Loughborough Thorpe Acre Cl School A/C [GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,544.98
05-SEP-2025({Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Loughborough Thorpe Acre CJ School A/C|GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £742.52
05-SEP-2025([Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC New Swannington Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,850.20
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Newbold Verdon CP School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £2,441.10
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Quorn St Bartholomews CE Primary Schoo| GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £7,462.76
05-SEP-2025({Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Sheepy Magna CE School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,219.58
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Sketchley Hill Menphys Nursery A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,840.89
05-SEP-2025({Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Stathern Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £1,103.24
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Whitwick CE Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £3,119.80
05-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|BA2 LCC Witherley CE Primary School A/C GENERAL 9641-Debtors Control £2,833.10
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Bagnalls Coaches TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £955.92
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{BATELEUR HC LTD&&ISHC7017 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £17,968.70
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Beacon Care & Advice CIC TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £7,382.85
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra{Bevan Brittan LLP TRADE SUPPLIER |4905-Legal Expenses £3,390.00




05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Biffa Waste Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £2,792.74
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Biffa Waste Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,813.94
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Biffa Waste Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £8,932.76
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Biffa Waste Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £10,062.75
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Biffa Waste Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £634.72
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Biffa Waste Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors| £725,481.01
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Bituchem Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4901-Other Expenditure £13,837.36
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Bituchem Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £4,631.86
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Bituchem Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4901-Other Expenditure £13,899.23
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]Blaby District Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH4901-Other Expenditure £9,715.71
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bleep 360 Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £1,008.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Bleep 360 Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £8,208.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{BLUEWOOD RECRUITMENT LTD&&ISHC3933 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,786.04
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{BONNEY CARE AGENCY&&CLCD3326 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £815.86
05-SEP-2025[{Adults & CommuniiBREAKING THE CYCLE CONSULTANCY LTD&&CLCD3{SUPPORTED LIVING5504-Day/CLC Services £1,022.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqdBridgeway Consulting Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2501-Grounds Maintenan £4,393.40
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{BRIGHT INTERGRATED CARE LTD&&ISHC3324 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £517.02
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{BRIGHT INTERGRATED CARE LTD&&ISHC3324 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £20,645.26
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £25,021.43
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £28,121.43
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £5,350.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £12,992.86
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £8,330.70
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{CARE 4 U (LEICESTERSHIRE) LTD&&ISHC2529 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £29,351.96
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{CARE AT HOME (MIDLANDS) LTD&&ISHC2753 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,807.81
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{CARE AT HOME (MIDLANDS) LTD&&ISHC2753 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £29,392.76
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{CARE STAFFING LTD&&ISHC6650 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,593.76
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{CARE WITH PRIDE LTD&&ISHC7027 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £13,926.19
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CARELINK HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS LTD&&ISHHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £529.02
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{CARELINK HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS LTD&&ISHHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £23,518.75
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CAREMARK HINCKLEY BOSWORTH & BLABY&&ISHQHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £12,254.07
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiCARING HANDS (NOTTINGHAM) LTD&&ISHC7072 |HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £12,535.07
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{CARING HANDS LEICESTER LTD&&ISHC3209 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £28,730.26
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Carter Brown The Expert Service Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £2,000.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £7,072.65
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £28,993.18
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £15,479.87
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £14,563.68
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £37,371.42
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £12,538.42
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £24,917.27




05-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|Certas Energy UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9634-Inventories - LHD FU £5,481.10
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|Certas Energy UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9634-Inventories - LHD FU £21,847.96
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Chipside Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER 14601-IT Equipment HardW £2,790.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{CHOICES FOR LIFE (UK)LTD&&CLCD3323 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £21,628.05
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{CITY & COUNTY CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHCHC486 [HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £11,333.93
05-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpqClearview Environmental Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £640.00
05-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £814.50
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,562.00
05-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,211.60
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Colab Enterprise Ltd T/A Colab Creation TRADE SUPPLIER |4503-Advertising, Publicit] £4,000.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & CommuniifCOMMUNITY CARELINE NORTHWEST LEICESTERSH|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £4,411.20
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,331.55
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65{HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,558.82
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiCONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £596.80
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £19,385.86
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiCONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,354.38
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £697.89
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiCONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £530.67
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £826.15
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiCONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £824.23
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £777.43
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiCONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £750.33
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{CONTINUITY HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC65|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £573.45
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4909-Subscriptions £989.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdCorden Hardware Co Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £4,731.04
05-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiD&H COMMUNITY SUPPORT LTD&&CLCD3309 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £33,825.66
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdData & Voice Cabling Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £1,150.00
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]Deans Court Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £3,000.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) DeterTech UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2601-Premises Insurance £1,575.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{DHC MIDLANDS LTD T/A DIAMOND HOME CARE&ZHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £21,902.72
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{DIRECT CARE WORKS LTD&&CLCD3327 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £4,392.97
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Diversity Social Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £665.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Diversity Social Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,175.56
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Durham County Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH5411-Private Contractors £39,370.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd Eddisons Commercial Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £2,080.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Educ8 Leicestershire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £1,868.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Educ8 Leicestershire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £8,450.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Effect Digital Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,000.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{ELDERFLOWER CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC7029 [HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £13,507.94
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ELIEZER SUPPORTED LIVING SERVICES&&ISHC7032|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £13,372.93
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{EMSA HOMEHELP LTD T/A BLUEBIRD CARE LEICS&{HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £4,254.33




05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ENLIVEN SOCIAL CARE LTD&&ISHC7033 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £10,283.18
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ENRYCH&&CLCD3315 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £11,962.85
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £1,033.58
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Enterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £634.13
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Enterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER |3601-Car Leasing Provisio £505.46
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Enterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £505.46
05-SEP-2025]Environment & TralEnterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £505.46
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Enterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER |3102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £984.09
05-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year SpqEric Wright Civil Engineering Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |944A-Infr - Infrastructure| £1,691,724.70
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{EVERYDAY LIVING CARE LTD&&ISHC6574 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £511.72
05-SEP-2025[Adults & Communi{EVERYDAY LIVING CARE LTD&&ISHC6574 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £20,632.70
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{EVERYDAY LIVING LIMITED&&CLCD6862 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £629.60
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{EVOLVING CARE&&ISHC2825 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £3,374.87
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{FIRST CHOICE CARE AGENCY LTD&&ISHC3934 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,149.79
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Flourish With Phoenix CIC NON TRADE 5429-Community/Domici £9,114.30
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|FM Conway Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |5411-Private Contractors £1,603.94
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{FOSSE HEALTHCARE LTD&&&&ISHC3231 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £5,443.16
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{FOSSE HEALTHCARE LTD&&&&ISHC3231 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £15,596.57
05-SEP-2025(Capital - In Year SpdFrederick Hyde Music Distribution T/A Chamberlaif TRADE SUPPLIER [943C-VPE - Equipment (F{ £7,905.00
05-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpdFrederick Hyde Music Distribution T/A Chamberlaif TRADE SUPPLIER [943C-VPE - Equipment (F{ £2,092.50
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{FTM DANCE&&CLCD3324 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £5,776.75
05-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P)]G Seller & Co Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cof{ £765.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{GLEE CARE LTD&&ISCH5871 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,196.60
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqdGlenfield Associates Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2107-Electrical Testing £3,014.63
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqGlenfield Associates Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2107-Electrical Testing £965.18
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{GLOBAL CARING GROUP LTD&&ISHC7003 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £657.02
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{GLOBAL CARING GROUP LTD&&ISHC7003 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £19,646.73
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Green Fox Community Energy Co-operative TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £705.60
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdHarlow Bros Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2501-Grounds Maintenan £1,019.57
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdHatherley Commercial Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £729.10
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdHatherley Commercial Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £1,132.82
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Headzpace Therapeutic Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £47,275.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Headzpace Therapeutic Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostet £47,275.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Headzpace Therapeutic Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £44,950.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{HELP AT HOME LTD&&ISHC3234 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £42,597.10
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{HF TRUST LTD&&CLCD6389 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £1,568.40
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqHigh Fire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £1,980.00
05-SEP-2025]Public Health (P) |Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH5211-Other Local Authori £660.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,134.42
05-SEP-2025]Environment & TralHolcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,095.57
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & TrajHolcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £682.47




05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{IBC QUALITY SOLUTIONS&&CLCD6783 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £16,192.61
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspire Me Events Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £542.50
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) Inspire Me Events Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £555.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspire Me Events Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £980.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspire Me Events Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £875.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspire Me Events Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £795.00
05-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|Instarmac Group Plc TRADE SUPPLIER ]9631-Inventories - Generd £1,344.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|J&F Powner Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5419-Private Contractors £2,061.03
05-SEP-2025{Environment & TralJames Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £979.44
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJames Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,658.72
05-SEP-2025{Environment & TralJames Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £7,682.40
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJames Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,058.40
05-SEP-2025{Environment & TralJames Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5422-Specialist Disposal £10,035.48
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{James Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5422-Specialist Disposal ( £8,676.78
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJames Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,694.30
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{James Baxter Haulage Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5416-Private Contractors £507.92
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{JEWEL HOME CARE LTD&&ISHC7014 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £21,802.74
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdJohn OConner Ground Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2501-Grounds Maintenan £6,115.92
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdJohn OConner Ground Maintenance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2501-Grounds Maintenan £93,337.54
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{JOHN STORER CHARNWOOD&&CLCD3318 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £1,375.71
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{K PRASAD & GIVECARE LTD T/A BOSWORTH HOME|HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £30,110.25
05-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJKCH Barristers Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,300.00
05-SEP-2025[Adults & Communi{KEY 2 CARE LTD T/A DERBYSHIRE CARE SERVICES&§HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £7,995.42
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,406.49
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,406.49
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,089.80
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,028.90
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,303.30
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £8,139.89
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £8,449.71
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,200.07
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,993.30
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostet £8,243.21
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,406.49
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,406.49
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £15,998.13
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £2,406.49
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,628.68
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,406.53
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £8,449.67
05-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]Kings Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £4,610.00




05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{KRIS CARERS LTD&&ISHC3937 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £19,929.28
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Ladybird Cranes Ltd T/A Ladybird Skip Movers TRADE SUPPLIER |2103-Fixtures & Fittings £3,061.76
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Ladybird Cranes Ltd T/A Ladybird Skip Movers TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £575.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdLCC Central Imprest Account GENERAL 9666-Cash - Imprests £7,090.68
05-SEP-2025(Schools Revenue C{LCC Iveshead School OTHER LOCAL AUTH2203-Energy Electricity £744.94
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{LEEDS AUTISM SERVICES&&CLCD6876 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £660.66
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tral|Leeds College of Building TRADE SUPPLIER |4523-Educational Visits £3,000.00
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P)]Leicester City Council TRADE SUPPLIER |5211-Other Local Authori £7,851.63
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tral|lLeicester Tree Care TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £550.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Leicester Tree Care TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £500.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tral|lLeicester Tree Care TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £550.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & CommunifLeicestershire Partnership NHS Trust TRADE SUPPLIER |4602-IT Services £2,593.25
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|M Bennett Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £2,254.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|M Bennett Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £2,211.00
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Matchtech Group UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £10,435.85
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Matchtech Group UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [1201-Agency Costs £10,576.90
05-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd Matthew Algie & Company Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4504-Provisions Purchase) £956.05
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Mavayah Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,934.29
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{MEADOW BARN VIEW LTD&&CLCD5236 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £5,070.96
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MEDILINE HOMECARE LTD&&ISHC6554 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £706.05
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{MEDILINE HOMECARE LTD&&ISHC6554 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £29,301.43
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Medyserve Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4508-Medical Fees & Tred £564.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Medyserve Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4508-Medical Fees & Tred £935.80
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MELTON CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC2246 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £612.80
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{MELTON CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC2246 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £686.59
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MELTON CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC2246 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £520.56
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{MELTON CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC2246 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £15,106.93
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MELTON CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC2246 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,308.73
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Mick George Recycling Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £917.00
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra{Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £820.93
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £945.81
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra{Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £636.44
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £622.35
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MILIFE CARE SERVICE LTD&&ISHC3782 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £7,091.48
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{MOBILE CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHCHC443 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £6,212.44
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MONAHEN CARE & SUPPORT LTD&&ISHC7021 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £744.79
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MONAHEN CARE & SUPPORT LTD&&ISHC7021 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £5,307.78
05-SEP-2025]|Central Items (NCS)JMUFG Corporate Markets Treasury Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |7302-Debt Management £14,400.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £612.87
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £678.94
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £549.63




05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £796.01
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £564.06
05-SEP-2025{Adults & CommuniifMURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £17,187.71
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,021.28
05-SEP-2025{Adults & CommuniiMURRAY HEALTH CARE SERVICES &&ISHC6255 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £546.01
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,398.88
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £673.95
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,564.62
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,493.20
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £51,457.63
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,546.96
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £578.43
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,484.36
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,315.74
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{MY HOMECARE HFW LTD&&ISHC6570 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £622.65
05-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]New Street Chambers TRADE SUPPLIER |4506-Consultants £5,150.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdNivek Catering Supplies Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2401-Cleaning Materials £625.60
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{NO PLACE LIKE HOME&&ISHC7004 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £19,493.18
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) NonStop Consulting Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £7,535.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|North West Leicestershire District Council TRADE SUPPLIER |5211-Other Local Authori £1,762.29
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nurserytime Ltd T/A The Valley Nursery & Kids CluiTRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £629.55
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Oadby & Wigston Borough Council TRADE SUPPLIER |5211-Other Local Authori £4,218.40
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Paramount Children Care Ltd NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £29,671.43
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Paramount Children Care Ltd NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £29,671.43
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{PASSION HEALTHCARE LIMITED&&ISHC2772 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £530.33
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PASSION HEALTHCARE LIMITED&&ISHC2772 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £636.39
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{PASSION HEALTHCARE LIMITED&&ISHC2772 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £674.79
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PASSION HEALTHCARE LIMITED&&ISHC2772 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £28,304.91
05-SEP-2025[{Adults & Communi{PASSIONATE HOMECARE LTD T/A MY HOMECARE&HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £19,732.07
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Patrol Parking TRADE SUPPLIER |4907-Bank Charges £2,113.25
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourc§Pentagon Solutions (NI) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £16,250.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) People Asset Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1712-Occupational Health £3,067.62
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|PeopleScout Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4503-Advertising, Publicit] £505.31
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PINEAPPLE SUPPORT SERVICES LTD&&CLCD1673 |CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £3,956.27
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,780.44
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £605.04
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,487.40
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £682.50
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,780.44
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £1,780.44
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,780.44




05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,412.04
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,198.39
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £658.87
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £704.24
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £704.24
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £704.24
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £941.36
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Platinum Electrical Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £704.24
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PLUS POINT CARE LTD&&ISHC7006 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £5,646.99
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PRACTICAL CARE SOLUTIONS LTD&&ISHC3327 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £22,049.23
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PRECIOUS HOPE HEALTH & HOME CARE&&ISHC32iHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £28,903.71
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Precision Colour Printing Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4503-Advertising, Publicit] £5,131.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{PRESTIGE NURSING LTD&&ISHC5475 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £574.90
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Prestige Social Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £763.20
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Prestige Social Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £2,121.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Prestige Social Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £3,393.60
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Prestige Social Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £1,696.80
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |[2105-Reactive Maintenan £700.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqdProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]2111-Glazing Survey & Firn £11,180.00
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqProudcastle Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £2,639.93
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Purple Ash Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £27,014.33
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Purple Ash Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £27,457.01
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdR&H Technical Services Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2101-R&M Buildings £2,928.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £904.69
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,834.69
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £2,725.48
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £767.69
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,129.17
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,542.92
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 5445-Adoption Support £2,470.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 4508-Medical Fees & Tred £1,700.10
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £5,594.46
05-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year Spd REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |941G-L&B - Design Fees - £2,483.29
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,684.63
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,619.38
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,503.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,435.23
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £555.38
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,096.93
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £720.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £932.75




05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £885.84
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,505.38
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £587.23
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,921.85
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £512.51
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £5,940.76
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £824.31
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £890.37
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4508-Medical Fees & Treg £4,006.50
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,256.32
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,372.18
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £4,953.04
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £5,418.37
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,432.54
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,061.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £882.69
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,016.93
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,016.93
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,129.17
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £5,629.32
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £915.31
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,426.15
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £542.11
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £2,020.17
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,192.06
05-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) |REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,500.00
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £920.11
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £871.10
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,719.84
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,625.09
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralREDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 3125-Transport External £1,278.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,016.93
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,282.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £645.45
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £848.57
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £4,485.40
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,263.91
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,627.90
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (PJREDACTED PERSONAL DATA NON TRADE 4529-Post Mortem Examg £602.90
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £3,182.95
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £6,196.34




05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,888.46
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,236.92
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,157.23
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5624-Transfer Payments § £880.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £792.45
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,157.69
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,030.96
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £691.13
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,023.41
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £720.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,083.35
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,830.09
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £634.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £4,281.55
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,131.16
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £775.99
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,375.31
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,095.97
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,011.19
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,721.89
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,458.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,276.10
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,383.16
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,656.77
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,698.16
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,414.77
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,139.27
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,456.95
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £904.69
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|5443-Agency & Contracte £1,322.10
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|5443-Agency & Contracte) £673.20
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,328.08
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £680.21
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £511.85
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £520.05
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,249.96
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £702.97
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcfREDACTED PERSONAL DATA SUBCONTRACTOR |2501-Grounds Maintenan £625.00
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcfREDACTED PERSONAL DATA SUBCONTRACTOR |2501-Grounds Maintenan £825.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,063.45
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £4,392.51




05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,967.43
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £4,411.60
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,129.17
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £610.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,110.77
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,011.10
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,285.57
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £847.97
05-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £3,373.08
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,205.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,275.38
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,240.84
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £567.97
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £624.09
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,814.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £538.31
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5624-Transfer Payments § £3,768.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,575.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,372.15
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,837.23
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £1,854.41
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcfREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4504-Provisions Purchase] £569.96
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £2,650.37
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £634.08
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £3,196.35
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5323-External SEN Provid £1,829.26
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £805.17
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Rediweld Traffic Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,609.04
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9728-Control Accounts (C| £255,371.42
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{RELIANCE COMMUNITY CARE LTD&&ISHC3815 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £10,104.30
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqRiello UPS Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [2105-Reactive Maintenan £7,774.00
05-SEP-2025[{Adults & Communi{RKS DOMICILARY CARE LTD T/A CAREMARK(CHARNHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £12,864.84
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Roberts Coaches Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £21,436.75
05-SEP-2025]Environment & TralRoberts Coaches Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £27,661.37
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Roberts Coaches Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £9,579.41
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{ROSELEIGH DAYCARE LTD &&CLCD6761 SUPPORTED LIVING5504-Day/CLC Services £1,866.72
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqdRoyal Mail Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4607-Postal Services £745.41
05-SEP-2025]Environment & TralRutland County Council NON TRADE 3124-Other Transport Cof £14,064.00
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]Sarah Seekins Consultancy Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,790.80
05-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqdSchindler Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2101-R&M Buildings £1,334.44
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SEE Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £665.20




05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £17,597.33
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid{ £126,444.29
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £91,599.96
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid{ £106,866.62
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £31,213.34
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £89,666.64
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £18,514.66
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid{ £121,097.66
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £85,143.33
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{SENSE&&CLCD3311 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £3,424.48
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{SHEPSHED CARERS LTD&&ISHCHC405 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £10,356.39
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £759.03
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,906.46
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,453.23
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,422.05
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,422.05
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £815.01
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,937.64
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £903.42
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £759.03
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,422.05
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £6,781.74
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £1,082.61
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £968.82
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tral|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £9,333.45
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £968.82
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,937.64
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £968.82
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,086.68
05-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £962.93
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sky UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4503-Advertising, Publicit] £4,521.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|SLB Roads Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £27,101.34
05-SEP-2025(Capital - In Year SpdSML Group T/A Ratcliff Land & Engineering TRADE SUPPLIER  |944A-Infr - Infrastructure £3,457.80
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]Social & Market Strategic Research Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £1,625.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|SOCOTEC UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £9,724.47
05-SEP-2025]Environment & TralSouthern Asset Management FACTOR 5411-Private Contractors £7,167.06
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{SOVA HEALTHCARE LEICESTER LTD&&ISHC3195 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,024.48
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{SOVA HEALTHCARE LEICESTER LTD&&ISHC3195 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £13,114.13
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqSpecsavers Optical Superstores Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4532-Other Services £3,400.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) St John the Baptist Church of England (Aided) Prim{OTHER LOCAL AUTK5323-External SEN Provid £2,505.21
05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Stewart Hill Associates Ltd T/A Guardian Angels  |[TRADE SUPPLIER [1703-Training Expenses £900.00




05-SEP-2025[Environment & Tra|Stewart Hill Associates Ltd T/A Guardian Angels  [TRADE SUPPLIER [1703-Training Expenses £850.00
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Stewart Hill Associates Ltd T/A Guardian Angels  |[TRADE SUPPLIER [1703-Training Expenses £850.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{STORM HOMECARE LTD&&ISHC3169 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,817.60
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £989.00
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{SUPPORT & CONNECTIONS LTD&&CLCD3316 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £6,900.46
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{SURECARE CHARNWOOD & RUSHCLIFFE&&ISHC61{HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £4,602.42
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Sweco UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £19,483.65
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sweco UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [1703-Training Expenses £23,045.40
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Sweco UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £13,896.75
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sweco UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [1703-Training Expenses £34,450.35
05-SEP-2025(Schools Revenue C{Symphony Learning Trust T/A Hugglescote Primary|TRADE SUPPLIER [4524-Transfers to Schoold £100,000.00
05-SEP-2025({Schools Revenue C{Symphony Learning Trust T/A The Hall School TRADE SUPPLIER |4524-Transfers to Schoold £50,000.00
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|T&G Services Leicestershire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,502.38
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Tarmac Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £660.60
05-SEP-2025|Environment & TralTarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £43,800.35
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Tarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,116.00
05-SEP-2025{Corporate ResourcqTelefonica UK Ltd T/A 02 TRADE SUPPLIER |4606-IT Telecommunicati £5,648.99
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|TH White Ltd T/A Palfinger UK TRADE SUPPLIER |3102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £782.71
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|TH White Ltd T/A Palfinger UK TRADE SUPPLIER 13102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £642.08
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{TLR HEALTH CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC5887 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £11,270.21
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{TLR HEALTH CARE SERVICES LTD&&ISHC5887 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £1,950.64
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdTransUnion International UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4603-IT Software License{ £1,976.76
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdTransUnion International UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4603-IT Software Licenseq £16,500.00
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{TRINITY TOWERS LTD T/A KARE PLUS&&ISHC5642 |HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £13,654.91
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{TTS Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [4523-Educational Visits £1,092.00
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Twenty Four Seven HSA For Young People Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £19,175.57
05-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{UK CARE TEAM LTD&&ISHC7010 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £17,482.45
05-SEP-2025{Environment & TralUK Electric Ltd T/A Exterior Lighting Solutions UK L{TRADE SUPPLIER [4109-Materials £3,610.38
05-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust TRADE SUPPLIER |2321-Rent & Room Hire £23,225.67
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{VILLAGE HOMECARE LTD&&ISHC2754 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £11,062.88
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{VISTA&&CLCD3329 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £748.88
05-SEP-2025[Adults & Communi{VOYAGE 1 LTD T/A VOYAGE CARE&&CLCD3317 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £14,346.90
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Warwickshire County Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH5411-Private Contractors £2,342.40
05-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Welland Waste Management TRADE SUPPLIER |5419-Private Contractors £13,906.95
05-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Westbury Industrial Supplies Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4301-Protective Clothing £547.88
05-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|Westbury Industrial Supplies Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9631-Inventories - Generd £2,209.20
05-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpqWestcross Environmental Services TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £500.00
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{WESTMINSTER HOMECARE LTD&&ISHCHC420 HOME CARE 5505-Homecare £2,842.27
05-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{WHM WORK CONNECTIONS LTD&&CLCD3312 CLC 5504-Day/CLC Services £23,032.72
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) WILLOW LANGDALE-SMITH&&DPDP544724 GENERAL 5621-Transfer Payments £567.97
05-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Witlens Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £2,256.00




05-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourcd XMA Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4601-IT Equipment Hardw £2,265.98
05-SEP-2025[Adults & Communi{XPERIENCE RECRUITMENT LTD MARKETING&&ISHfHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £723.06
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{XPERIENCE RECRUITMENT LTD MARKETING&&ISHHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £713.56
05-SEP-2025[{Adults & Communi{XPERIENCE RECRUITMENT LTD MARKETING&&ISHfHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £708.82
05-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{XPERIENCE RECRUITMENT LTD MARKETING&&ISHHOME CARE 5505-Homecare £4,523.49
05-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqZurich Insurance PLC TRADE SUPPLIER |2601-Premises Insurance| £471,755.71
08-SEP-2025Corporate ResourcdAntalis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4401-Printing £1,350.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|ASA Transport Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £795.00
08-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) BABBLEBROOKE LTD&&EYRS1772 GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BEAVER CHILDCARE LTD T/A CHARNWOOD NURSEfGENERAL 4908-Grants £1,350.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BEAVER CHILDCARE LTD T/A CHARNWOOD PRESCHGENERAL 4908-Grants £900.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Birstall Cars Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £846.56
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BIRSTALL RAINBOW NURSERY&&EYRS1480 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,260.00
08-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqBlaby District Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH2311-Rates £834.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blossom Childrens Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5624-Transfer Payments § £2,644.40
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BRADGATE PRESCHOOL&&EYRSEXMTO0090 GENERAL 4908-Grants £945.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £21,478.57
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cambian Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,877.50
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CASTLE LANE DAY NURSERY&&EYRS1393 GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
08-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqCatershield Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £1,293.00
08-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdCharnwood Borough Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH2311-Rates £1,511.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHARNWOOD FOREST NURSERY&&EYRSEY496442 [GENERAL 4908-Grants £585.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDCARE CORPORATION LTD T/A KIDDI CARU DAGENERAL 4908-Grants £975.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDCARE CORPORATION LTD T/A WHITWICK DAYGENERAL 4908-Grants £1,320.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDREN 1ST @ HATHERN &&EYRSEY561772 GENERAL 4908-Grants £750.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £769.30
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,429.68
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £889.20
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £768.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £699.30
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £762.45
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £508.30
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £588.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,191.60
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £864.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £846.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £708.40
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £588.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,317.60
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,056.60
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £735.00




08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £608.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £807.30
08-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,150.80
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £882.00
08-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,017.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £560.00
08-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £532.80
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,008.00
08-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £588.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,004.80
08-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £1,047.60
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £799.00
08-SEP-2025{Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ¢ £915.60
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,414.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £977.40
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £711.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £864.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £799.20
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £887.40
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £504.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £525.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,763.20
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £646.40
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £826.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,004.40
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £966.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £768.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £681.80
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,417.50
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £595.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £702.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Coalville Cabs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £864.00
08-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd Complete Catering & Marketing Supplies TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £729.57
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
08-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year SpdDanaher & Walsh Civil Engineering TRADE SUPPLIER |944A-Infr - Infrastructure £4,649.60
08-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra{DE MONTFORT TAXI LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,257.50
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) DFD Care and Support Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £3,702.10
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{DHC MIDLANDS LTD T/A DIAMOND HOME CARE&§GENERAL 5501-Nursing £6,918.76
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{DHC MIDLANDS LTD T/A DIAMOND HOME CARE&§GENERAL 5501-Nursing £6,918.76
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{DHC MIDLANDS LTD T/A DIAMOND HOME CARE&§GENERAL 5501-Nursing £5,500.00




08-SEP-2025[{Adults & Communi{DHC MIDLANDS LTD T/A DIAMOND HOME CARE&ZGENERAL 5501-Nursing £4,208.34
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{DHC MIDLANDS LTD T/A DIAMOND HOME CARE&QGENERAL 5501-Nursing £6,918.76
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £764.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,016.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]JDNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £534.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £734.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]JDNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,298.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,262.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £809.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £809.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,016.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £932.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,439.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJDNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £922.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £809.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJDNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £641.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £932.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJDNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £509.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]DNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,408.00
08-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJDNA Legal Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,331.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Duncan Dearden Agricultural Contractor TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £733.50
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) EARLY YEARS NURSERY&&EYRS1697 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,350.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Educ8 Leicestershire Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £8,450.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ENDERBY DANEMILL PRE SCHOOL&&EYRS140316 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £8,159.91
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) FLECKNEY BAPTIST PRESCHOOL&&EYRS1782 GENERAL 4908-Grants £2,250.00
08-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{FOSSE HEALTHCARE LTD&&&&ISHC3231 GENERAL 5501-Nursing £7,747.31
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{FOSSE HEALTHCARE LTD&&&&ISHC3231 GENERAL 5501-Nursing £4,570.33
08-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{FOSSE HEALTHCARE LTD&&&&ISHC3231 GENERAL 5501-Nursing £7,747.31
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{FOSSE HEALTHCARE LTD&&&&ISHC3231 GENERAL 5501-Nursing £7,747.31
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) FTM Dance CIC (Forward Thinking Movement) TRADE SUPPLIER |5429-Community/Domici £22,251.60
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) FTM Dance CIC (Forward Thinking Movement) TRADE SUPPLIER  |5429-Community/Domici £4,226.75
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £688.29
08-SEP-2025]|Public Health (P) |HCRG Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5221-Public Bodies Health £20,100.50
08-SEP-2025]|Public Health (P) |HCRG Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5221-Public Bodies Health £41,666.67
08-SEP-2025]|Public Health (P) |HCRG Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5221-Public Bodies Health £58,487.00
08-SEP-2025]Environment & TralHer Majestys Courts & Tribunals Service NON TRADE 4907-Bank Charges £15,000.00
08-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Hire Station Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £683.17
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,767.86
08-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJubilee Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,666.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJubilee Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,156.00
08-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpdKinchbus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |943C-VPE - Equipment (F| £148,540.65




08-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year SpqKinchbus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |943C-VPE - Equipment (F| £148,540.65
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Leicester Primary Partnership TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £1,000.00
08-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqLlichfield District Council OTHER LOCAL AUTHK2311-Rates £6,660.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LITTLE RAINBOWS&&EYRS1702 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,238.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LOUGHBOROUGH COLLEGE&&EYRS1479 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,440.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LS EDUCATION T/A LITTLE STARS DAY NURSERY @ |GENERAL 4908-Grants £645.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Meadows Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,180.84
08-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdMelton Borough Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH2311-Rates £6,552.00
08-SEP-2025[Adults & Communi{Mental Health Matters GENERAL 5316-Voluntary Sector Cq £14,450.08
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) MINI ADVENTURES MARKET HARBOROUGH LTD &§GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) MOWBRAY EDUCATION TRUST T/A SHERARD PRE §GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,238.00
08-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{NCHA Ltd GENERAL 5502-Residential £25,395.83
08-SEP-2025{Adults & Communi{NCHA Ltd GENERAL 5316-Voluntary Sector Cq £18,254.58
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Newpath Social Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,428.57
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,429.50
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £559.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,764.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,575.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) PARK LANE KIDS LTD T/A PARK LANE NURSERY&&E|GENERAL 4908-Grants £750.00
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Pohwer GENERAL 5316-Voluntary Sector Col £38,971.22
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £960.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,080.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £585.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5624-Transfer Payments § £522.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £2,063.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £975.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5624-Transfer Payments § £500.00
08-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcfREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|2101-R&M Buildings £6,384.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £650.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £1,984.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ( £667.25
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5612-Special Guardianshi £703.03
08-SEP-2025]|Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5316-Voluntary Sector Col £14,663.33
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5642-Foster Parents Fostg £533.14
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Redefine Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5622-Transfer Payments | £719.20
08-SEP-2025]Adults & CommuniiRichmond Fellowship GENERAL 5316-Voluntary Sector Col £15,808.33
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) RISE MULTI ACADEMY TRUST T/A MEASHAM COE HGENERAL 4908-Grants £9,694.08
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) RISE MULTI ACADEMY TRUST T/A ST SIMON & ST JUIGENERAL 4908-Grants £13,850.50
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) RISE MULTI ACADEMY TRUST T/A ST SIMON & ST JUGENERAL 4908-Grants £1,703.52
08-SEP-2025|Environment & TralRoberts Coaches Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,134.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SafeSpace4U Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,522.00




08-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £759.03
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £759.03
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ST CUTHBERT’S C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL&&EYRSEXGENERAL 4908-Grants £585.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ST WINEFRIDES PLAYGROUP&&EYRS1513 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,245.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ST WINEFRIDESCP PRE-SCHOOL&&EYRSEXMT0126 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,125.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Stage Taxis Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £664.86
08-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Sunbelt Rentals Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £788.00
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Tarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,712.15
08-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Tarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £13,179.23
08-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Tarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,102.88
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) THE HUNNY JAR DAY NURSERY&&EYRSEY501507 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £585.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) THE SYSTON DAY NURSERY&&EYRSEY499967 GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) U-Neek Learning Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4901-Other Expenditure £1,035.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) U-Neek Learning Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £920.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) U-Neek Learning Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £920.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) United Childrens Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,357.14
08-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Voluntary Action South Leicestershire 1 GENERAL 8701-Recharge to Other R £15,105.00
08-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) WATERMEAD NURSERIES LTD&&EYRS1642 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,125.00
09-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]1 Crown Office Row NON TRADE 4506-Consultants £1,500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,181.34
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £6,199.69
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Arch Homes & Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,965.71
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ascend Futures Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,754.74
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ascend Futures Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,682.02
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ascend Futures Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.03
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) BELTON PLAYGROUP&&EYRS1562 GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
09-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Bennie Equipment Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £710.97
09-SEP-2025]|Chief Executives (P]Carter Brown The Expert Service Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £560.00
09-SEP-2025]Chief Executives (P]Carter Brown The Expert Service Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £3,687.20
09-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqCatershield Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £1,350.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CHILDCARE CORPORATION LTD T/A WHITWICK DAYGENERAL 4908-Grants £1,320.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,394.50
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £5,807.76
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,505.21
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,280.21
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,394.50
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,726.64
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,505.21




09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Cornerstones Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,283.79
09-SEP-2025(Balance Sheet Cost|Department For Work & Pensions GENERAL 9321-Expenditure £968.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) DFD Care and Support Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostet £3,770.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Esland North Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £48,492.86
09-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Exceptional Support Services Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|5411-Private Contractors £3,471.88
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Forge (Nuneaton) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £28,985.00
09-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|G&MJ Crouch & Son Ltd T/A Crouch Recovery TRADE SUPPLIER |3102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £500.00
09-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|G&MJ Crouch & Son Ltd T/A Crouch Recovery TRADE SUPPLIER |3102-Vehicle & Plant Rep £640.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GINGERBREAD COTTAGE PLAYGROUP&&EYRS1342|GENERAL 4908-Grants £720.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GREEN ACRES CHILDCARE&&EYRS1807 GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
09-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Healthberg Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4508-Medical Fees & Tred £925.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) HUNNY COMB DAY NURSERY&&EYRS2550213 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,488.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Inspire Education Trust TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £3,570.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Invent Training Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5325-External SEN Provid £18,700.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) KIDS PLANET DAY NURSERIES LTD T/A KIDS PLANET/GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
09-SEP-2025{Schools Revenue C{LCC Coalville Belvoir Dale County School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £30,000.00
09-SEP-2025(Schools Revenue C{LCC Countesthorpe Greenfields Primary School A/QNON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £95,000.00
09-SEP-2025([Schools Revenue C{LCC Diseworth C E Primary School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £10,000.00
09-SEP-2025(Schools Revenue C{LCC Newbold Coleorton CE School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £20,000.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LIFE MAT SERVICES LTD T/A IBSTOCK DAY NURSERYGENERAL 4908-Grants £1,237.50
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LITTLE GEMS PRESCHOOL&&EYRS2532766 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,237.50
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) MARKFIELD DAY NURSERY&&EYRS1514 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,125.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Mavayah Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £9,440.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) NEXT STEPS NURSERY&&EYRS1780 GENERAL 4908-Grants £900.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Next Steps Supported Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £6,337.33
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Next Steps Supported Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £5,629.80
09-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourc§North West Leicestershire District Council OTHER LOCAL AUTKH2311-Rates £7,709.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner for Leic{TRADE SUPPLIER |5441-Public Bodies £25,000.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) OLD RECTORY NURSERY&&EYRS1348 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,125.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ORCHARD END NURSERY&&EYRS1468 GENERAL 4908-Grants £900.00
09-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourc§Oxygen Finance Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £4,090.60
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Platform Childcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £26,549.28
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) PRIESTHILLS NURSERY NUTTS LANE&&EYRSEY5486|GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,200.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £2,640.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00




09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,170.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,350.00




09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00




09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025[C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcfREDACTED PERSONAL DATA SUBCONTRACTOR |2501-Grounds Maintenan £1,720.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00




09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Repton School OTHER LOCAL AUTH5323-External SEN Provid £6,825.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Repton School OTHER LOCAL AUTK5323-External SEN Provid £6,825.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Repton School OTHER LOCAL AUTH5323-External SEN Provid £5,250.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Repton School OTHER LOCAL AUTK5323-External SEN Provid £4,200.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SafeSpace4U Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £86,667.14
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) SCL NURSERIES LTD T/A MARLBOROUGH DAY NUR{GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,125.00
09-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirg £661.22
09-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year SpdSML Group T/A Ratcliff Land & Engineering TRADE SUPPLIER  |944A-Infr - Infrastructure £3,800.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ST CHARLES RC PRE SCHOOL GROUP&&EYRS1137 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,237.50
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) STORAL NURSERIES LTD T/A HERMITAGE NURSERY|GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,875.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) TODDLERS NURSERY SCHOOL&&EYRS1354 GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,237.50
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Uppingham School Maidwell Hall TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £1,172.60
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Uppingham School Maidwell Hall TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £721.60
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) VAMIKA LTD T/A CRADLE NURSERY&&EYRS1733 |GENERAL 4908-Grants £2,475.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Vineyard Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,985.67
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Vineyard Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,207.01
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Warwickshire Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,224.99
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Warwickshire Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,224.99
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Warwickshire Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,224.99
09-SEP-2025(Chief Executives (P]Weightmans LLP TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £10,811.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Whatton Estate Partnership GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Woodleigh Healthcare Children Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £77,105.99
09-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) WORTHINGTON PRE SCHOOL&&EYRS1143 GENERAL 4908-Grants £675.00
09-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Wycliffe Peugeot TRADE SUPPLIER |2601-Premises Insurance £3,147.00
10-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{3D Recruit Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £7,600.00
10-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{3D Recruit Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £10,320.00
10-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{A Kind Homecare Ltd NON TRADE 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £1,425.07
10-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi]A Kind Homecare Ltd NON TRADE 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £2,542.86
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) A4 Apparel Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £1,083.68
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Access UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4602-IT Services £4,500.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|AE Faulks Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |5411-Private Contractors £24,150.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralAECOM Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £47,493.13
10-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food ServiiTRADE SUPPLIER |4504-Provisions Purchase £791.63
10-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food ServiiTRADE SUPPLIER |4504-Provisions Purchase £605.47




10-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd AF Blakemore & Son Ltd T/A Blakemore Food ServiiTRADE SUPPLIER |4504-Provisions Purchase £44,700.61
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cof{ £3,100.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £2,375.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £3,615.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Co{ £3,100.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Arriva Midlands Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3124-Other Transport Cof{ £3,020.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralASA Transport Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,092.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Aspire & Thrive Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £4,900.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Axiom Supported Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £12,789.71
10-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year Sp{BDA Surveying Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |941D-L&B - Building Cost{ £2,315.00
10-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{Birkett House School Academy GENERAL 8111-DFE £206,245.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blaby District Council GENERAL 4908-Grants £600.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Blue Mountain Homes Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £52,518.30
10-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdBrookside Construction (Leicester) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £720.00
10-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdBrookside Construction (Leicester) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £965.00
10-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdBrookside Construction (Leicester) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £14,806.00
10-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdBrookside Construction (Leicester) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £18,652.00
10-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Carlton Construction Services SUBCONTRACTOR |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £3,462.00
10-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqdCatershield Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]2102-R&M Buildings Serv £698.76
10-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdCatershield Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £900.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Centrebus Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5428-Minimum Cost Cont £21,584.04
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Charnwood Borough Council GENERAL 4908-Grants £2,198.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Childrens Therapy Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £624.21
10-SEP-2025]|Public Health (P) |Community Catalysts CIC NON TRADE 4909-Subscriptions £10,000.00
10-SEP-2025]|Schools Revenue C{Community Inclusive Trust GENERAL 8111-DFE £73,480.00
10-SEP-2025(Schools Revenue C{Community Inclusive Trust GENERAL 8111-DFE £26,720.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Compass Community Schools Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £32,550.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CROFT C OF E COMMUNITY PLAYGROUP&&EYRS14EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £2,358.72
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) CROFT C OF E COMMUNITY PLAYGROUP&&EYRS14 EARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £6,842.88
10-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) [Cuttlefish Multimedia Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4603-IT Software Licenseq £3,185.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) DFD Care and Support Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £3,843.81
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Diamond Bus East Midlands TRADE SUPPLIER |5428-Minimum Cost Cont £5,266.04
10-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Duncan Dearden Agricultural Contractor TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £22,187.72
10-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdDura Sport Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £2,978.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £110,563.84
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £86,547.31
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £54,237.23
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £71,421.17
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £87,592.48
10-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{ESPO TRADE SUPPLIER |2401-Cleaning Materials £541.90
10-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdGeorge Walker Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £6,695.50




10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Granthams GT Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £703.65
10-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourcd§Harborough District Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH2311-Rates £6,742.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Harborough District Council GENERAL 4908-Grants £1,000.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|{Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £933.10
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralHolcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4109-Materials £682.47
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Hopscotch Care Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £35,817.26
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,232.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,678.57
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,767.86
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,010.57
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,712.86
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,232.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,945.72
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £5,528.57
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,160.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Jordan Xavier Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,160.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,628.60
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,640.12
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,929.09
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,128.97
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Key Transitions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,266.88
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LCC Imperial Avenue Infant School OTHER LOCAL AUTH5325-External SEN Provid £7,732.33
10-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{LCC Loughborough Ashmount School A/C GENERAL 8111-DFE £162,825.00
10-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{LCC Melton Mowbray Birch Wood School A/C GENERAL 8111-DFE £188,710.00
10-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{LCC Woodhouse Eaves Maplewell Hall School A/C |GENERAL 8111-DFE £256,345.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Leicester Primary Partnership TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £500.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Leicester Primary Partnership TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £500.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Leicester Tree Care TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £500.00
10-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{Liberty HSC Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £7,816.89
10-SEP-2025(Public Health (P) [LLR Patient Care Locally CIC TRADE SUPPLIER |5447-General Practioners| £9,900.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Matchtech Group UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £564.30
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Matchtech Group UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £6,475.00
10-SEP-2025]Environment & Tra|Melton Borough Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH5211-Other Local Authori £13,676.58
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Melton Borough Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH5211-Other Local Authori £1,950.65
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Midland Red (South) Ltd T/A Stagecoach Midlands |[TRADE SUPPLIER |5428-Minimum Cost Conf £24,342.76
10-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdNJR Electrical Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £530.00
10-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdNJR Electrical Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2105-Reactive Maintenan £836.00
10-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) [North Charnwood GP Community Network Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5447-General Practioners| £11,225.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) North West Leicestershire District Council GENERAL 4908-Grants £600.00
10-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) [North West Leicestershire GP Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5447-General Practioners| £17,262.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £978.44




10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £501.64
10-SEP-2025]|Capital - In Year SpqOliveti Construction Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |941D-L&B - Building Costj £11,444.43
10-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{Open Thinking Partnership GENERAL 8111-DFE £75,985.00
10-SEP-2025]|Schools Revenue C{Open Thinking Partnership GENERAL 8111-DFE £332,330.00
10-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{Open Thinking Partnership GENERAL 8111-DFE £233,800.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|People Asset Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1712-Occupational Health £2,690.80
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) People Asset Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]1712-Occupational Health £1,617.16
10-SEP-2025]|Adults & Communi{People Asset Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1712-Occupational Health £735.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Peterborough City Council NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £42,127.33
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Peterborough City Council NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £26,852.00
10-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) |Pharmaceuticals Direct Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £1,496.16
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Place Young Peoples Company Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £26,212.67
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Place Young Peoples Company Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £27,656.34
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Planters (Leicester) Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £740.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Premier Taxis Leicester Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £714.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Purple Heart Healthcare Agency TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £2,212.50
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5624-Transfer Payments § £522.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|5445-Adoption Support £1,200.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5627-Transfer Payments § £1,333.00
10-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJREDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4529-Post Mortem Exams £1,801.80
10-SEP-2025]Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £540.00
10-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5661-ASC Clients Cash (Di £806.18
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5624-Transfer Payments § £500.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TRADE INDIVIDUAL|3125-Transport External ¢ £773.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 2321-Rent & Room Hire £500.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5642-Foster Parents Fostq £526.57
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) REDACTED PERSONAL DATA GENERAL 5626-Transfer Payments § £585.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £11,065.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) RICHARD HILL CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY PRHEARLY YEARS 4908-Grants £6,323.33
10-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqRiskex Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4603-IT Software Licenseq £16,904.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £71,866.64
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £56,363.99
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Sense Children & Adult Services NON TRADE 5323-External SEN Provid £8,412.76
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Sharpe & Sons (Nottingham) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £3,500.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £759.03
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Signal Traffic Management Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,803.38
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Skyline Taxis (Mids) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £515.20
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Skyline Taxis (Mids) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,170.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Skyline Taxis (Mids) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £684.00
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Skyline Taxis (Mids) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £609.60
10-SEP-2025]|Adults & Communi{Social Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £823.20




10-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Social Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £2,861.60
10-SEP-2025]|Adults & Communi{Social Care & Education Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |1201-Agency Costs £1,136.80
10-SEP-2025|Environment & TralTarmac Trading Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £24,201.96
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Thomson Reuters (Professional) UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4909-Subscriptions £2,278.20
10-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|TW Engineering Co Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9631-Inventories - Generd £702.64
10-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|UK Electric Ltd T/A Exterior Lighting Solutions UK L{TRADE SUPPLIER |9631-Inventories - Gener3 £3,116.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Unity Residential Care Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £27,435.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) VE Psychological Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £600.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) VE Psychological Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £600.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Warwickshire Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £4,224.99
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Warwickshire Living Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,214.33
10-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{William Smith & Sons (Barnard Castle) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £1,300.00
10-SEP-2025|Capital - In Year Spd WM Saunders Partnership LLP TRADE SUPPLIER |941G-L&B - Design Fees - £1,400.00
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Woodbridge Family Centre Family Residential Asse]TRADE SUPPLIER [5411-Private Contractors £38,528.66
10-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Youth Justice Legal Centre CIC TRADE SUPPLIER  |4909-Subscriptions £950.00
11-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) {1284 Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £800.00
11-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]36 Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £9,775.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,295.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|A Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,150.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,609.90
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £666.54
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,977.30
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|A Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,568.70
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £975.60
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £747.20
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £1,115.80
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralA Zoom Taxis TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £868.05
11-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd ACRC Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £1,200.00
11-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) |AP Design TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4507-Specialists £675.00
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Arjo UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £9,330.75
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Belvoir Parish Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH4901-Other Expenditure £1,255.58
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Bituchem Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £4,631.86
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Bituchem Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £13,682.70
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Bituchem Building Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £13,961.09
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Blands (Rutland) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5428-Minimum Cost Cont £1,116.84
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Bramble Foods Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £987.54
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Brindley Lift Truck Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £607.76
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Care2Assess Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte) £8,575.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Central Construction Services Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hird £1,100.00
11-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|{Certas Energy UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9634-Inventories - LHD FU £5,481.10
11-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|Certas Energy UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9634-Inventories - LHD FU £2,745.00




11-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJChevron Green Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £5,386.20
11-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (PJChevron Green Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £5,019.60
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Childrens Therapy Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £845.79
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Childrens Therapy Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5445-Adoption Support £623.83
11-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourc§CSM Leicester TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £2,165.00
11-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourc§CSM Leicester TRADE SUPPLIER |2101-R&M Buildings £2,085.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Denham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £862.50
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralDenham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £5,947.50
11-SEP-2025|Balance Sheet Cost|Denham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9631-Inventories - Generd £747.00
11-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|Denham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9631-Inventories - Generd £8,100.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Denham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £3,162.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralDenham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4901-Other Expenditure £915.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Denham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]4901-Other Expenditure £2,995.00
11-SEP-2025]|Balance Sheet Cost|Denham Procurement & Sourcing Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |9631-Inventories - Generd £606.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Diatec Diagnostics Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £2,426.85
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{EMH Housing and Regeneration Ltd T/A EMH Hom{TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,188.36
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{EMH Housing and Regeneration Ltd T/A EMH Hom{TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £630.88
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{EMH Housing and Regeneration Ltd T/A EMH Hom{TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £630.88
11-SEP-2025]|Adults & Communi{EMH Housing and Regeneration Ltd T/A EMH Hom{TRADE SUPPLIER |5506-Supported Living £1,019.72
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Enterprise Flex E Rent TRADE SUPPLIER |3601-Car Leasing Provisio| £505.46
11-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]2102-R&M Buildings Serv £18,257.13
11-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcdEnva England Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £21,548.30
11-SEP-2025|Public Health (P) |Eon Energy Solutions Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5443-Agency & Contracte £1,217.96
11-SEP-2025]|Corporate Resourcd ESPO TRADE SUPPLIER |2401-Cleaning Materials £643.80
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) ESPO TRADE SUPPLIER |4101-Furniture £1,356.00
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{ESPO TRADE SUPPLIER |4405-Stationery £838.00
11-SEP-2025(Capital - In Year SpqFarol Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |943B-VPE - Plant Exp £5,520.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Ferntree Support Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,901.95
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Forest Driveways SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirdg £7,090.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Forge (Nuneaton) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £24,357.14
11-SEP-2025]|Environment & Tra|Fujitsu Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4102-General Equipment £3,535.84
11-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd Funhouse Comedy Ltd TRADE INDIVIDUAL|4501-Exhibitions, Displayj £980.00
11-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcqdGlenfield Associates Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2107-Electrical Testing £1,565.95
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,749.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £620.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £7,974.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £1,696.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) GoTo Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5451-LCT/LAC (Not Fostef £1,896.00
11-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcdHinckley & Bosworth Borough Council OTHER LOCAL AUTH2321-Rent & Room Hire £5,134.75
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Hirst Signs Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £592.63
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|Holcim UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £1,030.82




11-SEP-2025|Environment & TralJapanese Knotweed Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £2,886.06
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Keys PCE Ltd NON TRADE 5411-Private Contractors £3,667.21
11-SEP-2025|Schools Revenue C{LCC Burbage CE Infants School A/C NON TRADE 9667-Cash - School Allow £20,000.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Leicester YMCA TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £17,294.16
11-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcqLitho Supplies UK Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |4401-Printing £654.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Living Without Abuse TRADE SUPPLIER  |4507-Specialists £66,236.25
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Living Without Abuse TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £66,236.25
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) LJC & TN Services Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £777.50
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Loddon Foundation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £3,386.60
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Loddon Foundation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER  |5323-External SEN Provid £3,386.60
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Loddon Foundation Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5323-External SEN Provid £75,257.84
11-SEP-2025|Adults & Communi{Love Science Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4508-Medical Fees & Tred £928.60
11-SEP-2025|Corporate Resourcd MDS Heating & Plumbing Ltd SUBCONTRACTOR |2108-Legionella £850.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £833.30
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £863.92
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra{Midland Quarry Products Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4109-Materials £597.28
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|MJ Dexter Plant Hire SUBCONTRACTOR |3301-Vehicle & Plant Hirdg £1,720.00
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,095.82
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,068.28
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,383.36
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £1,168.96
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £3,087.78
11-SEP-2025|C&FS (P) Nursing Direct Healthcare Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |5411-Private Contractors £885.00
11-SEP-2025]|Corporate ResourcfOmega Red Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £825.00
11-SEP-2025(Corporate ResourcfOmega Red Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER ]2102-R&M Buildings Serv £825.00
11-SEP-2025|Corporate ResourcfOmega Red Group Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |2102-R&M Buildings Serv £707.00
11-SEP-2025|Environment & Tra|P S TAXIS LTD TRADE SUPPLIER |3125-Transport External ( £2,163.00
11-SEP-2025|Chief Executives (P]Parents In Partnership (PIPS) Ltd TRADE SUPPLIER |4507-Specialists £7,514.40